

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10347 OF 2023

M/s G.p. Shah Investment Pvt Ltd And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Rishi Bhuta a/w Ms. Ridhima Mangaonkar i/by Mr. Vivek
Pandey, Adv. for Petitioner

Ms. Anubha Rastogi a/w Ms. Pradnya Parmar, Adv. for
Respondent/SEBI

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 2nd November, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s) No. , stand over to 11/01/2024. If any
ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall
continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim
relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain
unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)